facilities caring for sixteen (16) to one hundred (100) residents at least one  

employee shall be on duty on the premises, and awake. Another employee shall be

on   call, and capable of responding within ten minutes. (3) In facilities caring for

one hundred one (101)   to two hundred (200) residents, one employee shall be on

call, on the premises; one   employee shall be on duty on the premises and awake;

and one employee shall be on   call and capable of responding within 10 minutes.

(4) Every additional 100 residents, or fraction   thereof, shall require an additional

[...]

In   facilities caring for sixteen (16) to one hundred (100) residents at least one  

employee shall be on duty on the premises, and awake. Another employee shall be on  

call, and capable of responding within ten minutes.

(3) 

In facilities caring for one hundred one (101)   to two hundred (200) residents, one

employee shall be on call, on the premises; one   employee shall be on duty on the

premises and awake; and one employee shall be on   call and capable of responding

within 10 minutes.

(4) 

Every additional 100 residents, or fraction   thereof, shall require an additional one (1)